
HEARING TIMETABLE  
APPLICATION BY HEINRICH AND SOPHIE FOURIE 

(SUB22/48035.03) 

TUESDAY 15 JULY 2025  
9AM  

PLYMOUTH ROOM (NPDC CIVIC CENTRE) 

Estimated 
speaking time 
(excluding 
questions) 

Commissioner’s Introductions and explanation of 
hearing proceedings 

Applicant’s Evidence 
1. Steve Mutch (legal submissions)
2. Richard Bain (Visual landscape)
3. Jennifer Carvill (Planning)

1 hour 15 mins 
45 mins 
45 mins 

Submitter’s evidence 
4. Nicholas Hackling
5. Rebecca Shaw
6. Greg Sheffield
7. Kathryn Hooper (Planning)

20 mins 
20 mins 
20 mins 
30 mins 

Reporting Planner 

Applicant’s Right of Reply  
(if verbal statement to be made) 

The Commissioner will determine the morning/ afternoon tea and lunch adjournments 
during the course of the hearing. 


